

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1270-1271/2008

[From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2007 in WP(C) No.12954/2007
& dated 20/11/2007 in WA No.100/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT
CUTTACK]

BRAJA KISHORE MALLICK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KADAMBINI NAYAK

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 16/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, the
case is adjourned by four weeks to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master